## HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH

Correction Slip					
No	వైంల	_ Rules/II.D <sub>.</sub> 4	dated	23/09/2024.	
Rule	3-C in Chapt	er-1 Part A(a) of t	he Punjab and	Haryana High Court Rul	es
and Orders,	Volume-V is	inserted in the fol	lowing manner	<b>:</b> -	
additi with t	<b>3-C.</b> Regulation to the require following:-	uirement of Rule	(R.S.A.) in So 3-A of this Cha	ervice Law Matters, in pter, shall also comply	
·	(i) placin of the index conte	g on record [at the case with the lise indicating in bole thereon in thur	t of major date d text the judg b nail form.	place] a brief synopsis s and events; with the gment(s) assailed and n of law in the index	
	of the	ecific rule/s involucounsel it is fund s in motion hearin	lamental to the	copy], if in the opinion e understanding of the earing;	
, ·	with verna	the English trar cular;	nslation, if th	statement/ judgment e original is in the	
•		exhibits they wou w point/s involved		brief description; ion.	
. В	ORDER OF	HON'BLE THE	CHIEF JUSTIC	E AND JUDGES	
		,		(Arun Kumar Aggarwal) Registrar (Rules) for Registrar General	<i>ب</i> ٣٧
Endst	No. <u>2532</u>	Rules/II.	D4 dated	24/9/2024.	
Secretary to Chandigarh, Government	Government with the requ	of Punjab, Dep lest that the corre aordinary). Two sp	artment of Leg	Remembrancer and Principgal and Legislative Affairgot published in the Punjace printed Correction Slip I	rs, ab
				(Arun Kumar Aggarwal) Registrar (Rules) for Registrar General	w W
- Endat	8539	5	D4	gulanta.au	
				24/09/224.	
Administrative Affairs, Chand Government	: Secretary to ligarh, with the	Government of Herely of Herely Bordinary). <b>Two</b> sp	aryana, Departi orrection slip be	Legal Remembrancer ar ment of Law and Legislativ got published in the Haryar ne printed Correction Slip b	ve na

(Arun Kumar Aggarwal) Registrar (Rules) for Registrar General 16

Endst.No. <u>25326</u> Rules/II.D4 dated <u>೩५)೧৭)ಮಿ೩५</u>.

A copy of Correction Slip is uploaded on the portal i.e. <a href="http://egazette.chd.gov.in">http://egazette.chd.gov.in</a> in terms of letter dated 23.09.2019 of Printing and Stationery Department, U.T., Chandigarh.

· icas huige

(Arun Kumar Aggarwal) Registrar (Rules) for Registrar General

Endst.No. 25327

Rules/II.D4

Copy of the Correction Slip is forwarded to the following for information:-

The Secretary to Government of Punjab, Department of Home Affairs and Justice (Judicial Department), Chandigarh.

The Financial Commissioner and Secretary to Government of Haryana, Administration of Justice Department, Chandigarh.

3 The Home Secretary, Chandigarh Administration, Chandigarh.

4 The Secretary General, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.

5 The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

6 The Registrar General, High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.

The Chairman, Bar Council of Punjab and Haryana, Chandigarh.
 The President, Punjab & Haryana High Court Bar Association, Chandigarh.

9 All the District & Sessions Judges of the States of Punjab, Haryana and Union Territory, Chandigarh.

10 The Advocate General, Punjab, Chandigarh.

11 The Advocate General, Haryana, Chandigarh.

The Principal Secretary (Administration) to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.

All the Special Secretaries/ Court Secretaries/ Private Secretaries/ Readers to Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Hon'ble Judges.

14 The Registrar General, Punjab and Haryana High Court through his Secretary/ Private

15 The Co-ordinator, Chandigarh Arbitration Centre, Sec.-17, Chandigarh.

16 The Director, Chandigarh Judicial Academy, Sector 43, Chandigarh.

17 All the Registrars.

18 All the OSDs.

19 All the Joint Registrars.

20 All the Deputy Registrars;

21 All the Assistant Registrars;

22 The Librarian;

23 All the Superintendents.

24 The Superintendent Computer Branch for displaying the above noted amendments on the website of this Court.

25 The Reporter, ILR Section.

26 Incharge ASD Lab High Court.

Note:- As per circular dt.
10.08.2018 &
10.07.2019, it be
downloaded for
immediate
necessary
compliance, if any,
by all concerned.

Aggarwal)

Registrar (Rules)

for Registrar General

Punjab & Haryana High Court at Chandigarh.

OFFICE OF DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, FARIDKOT

Endst. No. 9596 /EB dated 09/10 2024

Seen. L.A. to note for information and necessary action. Copy be pasted in relevant book. All the Staff of this Court/Office to note for information and necessary action. Copy forwarded to:

1. All the Ld. Judicial Officers posted in this Sessions Division including Ld. Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Faridkot, for information & necessary action.

2. Incharge Computer Section/System Assistant to upload it on official website of this office.

District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot. 04.10.2024

Su. 788

P. . . .

gress